

Visit Bulkley-Nechako Show us Your Local Photo Contest Consent and Release

(This is a legal document - read carefully before agreeing)

I hereby consent and grant permission to the Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako (RDBN), its agents or employees and the municipalities within the RDBN, use of the image(s) submitted to the "Visit Bulkley-Nechako Show us Your Local Photo Contest" for use in Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako and municipalities within the RDBN publications, advertisements, or media productions, both print and electronic (including but not limited to publication and use on the Internet). I understand that the images may be used to publicize, advertise, or promote the Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako and municipalities within the RDBN.

I hereby waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising from or related to the collection and use of the images.

I hereby waive any right to inspect or approve the finished product or the copy of the images that may be used in connection therewith.

I hereby agree to waive, release, and hold harmless the Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako, its officers, agents or employees, municipalities within the RDBN, including any firm contracted by the Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako or municipalities within the RDBN that publishes and/or distributes the images in whole or in part, whether on paper or via electronic media, from and against any claims, damages, actions or causes of action I may have at any time arising from or related to the use or publication of the images, including but not limited to any misuse, distortion, blurring, alteration, optical illusion or use in composite form, either intentionally or otherwise, that may occur or be produced in taking, processing, reduction or production of the images, their publication or distribution.

I am 19 years of age or older and I am competent to contract in my own name.